

OWNER: City of Rose Hill  
 PROJECT: 2020 Street Improvements – Old Town  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-197011-008-1770  
 Bid Date/Time: December 15, 2020 10:00 a.m.

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Vogts Parga Construction LLC		Conrnejo & Sons L.L.C.		Conspec Inc. (DBA) Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>BASE BID</b>													
1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (5")	5,573	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 139,325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 111,460.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19.00	\$ 105,887.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 139,325.00
2	Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter (7")	276	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,080.00
3	Reinforced Crushed Rock Base (6")	7,762	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,620.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 69,858.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.00	\$ 100,906.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,620.00
4	Unclassified Excavation	5,935	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,220.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12.50	\$ 74,187.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,350.00
5	Reinforced Concrete Drive (6")	1,234	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 67,870.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 69,104.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 61,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 74,040.00
6	Combined Curb & Gutter	4,727	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,905.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,270.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,905.00
7	Monolithic Edge Curb	192	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 960.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 768.00
8	Concrete Flume	36	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00
9	Concrete Ditch Bottom	17	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00
10	Riprap (Light Stone)	7	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 171.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
11	Water Valve Box Adjustment	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	Water Service Line Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
13	Waterline Adjustment 4"	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00
14	Waterline Adjustment 6"	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00
15	Waterline Adjustment 8"	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00
16	Water Meter Adjustment	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Fire Hydrant Relocation	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	Erosion Control - Ditch Check	125	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 812.50
22	Erosion Control - Back of Curb Protection	4,121	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,121.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,708.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,708.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,533.10
23	Erosion Control - Temporary Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
24	Erosion Control - Silt Fence	508	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,168.40
25	Signing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,703.00	\$ 3,703.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
26	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
27	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 7,765.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 561,030.00</b>		<b>\$ 521,013.90</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>\$ 557,243.40</b>		<b>\$ 581,057.00</b>	

OWNER: City of Rose Hill  
 PROJECT: 2020 Street Improvements – Old Town  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-197011-008-1770  
 Bid Date/Time: December 15, 2020 10:00 a.m.

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Pearson Construction LLC		Vogts Parga Construction LLC		Conrnejo & Sons L.L.C.		Conspec Inc. (DBA) Kansas Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>													
1	Concrete Pavement (6")	5,573	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 306,515.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 239,639.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 215,953.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 250,785.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 278,650.00
2	Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter (7")	276	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,836.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,080.00
3	Reinforced Crushed Rock Base (5")	7,467	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 59,736.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 56,002.50	\$ 6.36	\$ 47,490.12	\$ 11.50	\$ 85,870.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,203.00
4	Reinforced Crushed Rock Base (6")	295	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 2,041.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	5,935	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,220.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 39,467.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 74,187.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,350.00
6	Reinforced Concrete Drive (6")	1,234	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 67,870.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 69,104.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 59,232.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 61,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 61,700.00
7	Combined Curb & Gutter	4,727	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,905.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,270.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 60,505.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 49,633.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,905.00
8	Monolithic Edge Curb	192	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 768.00
9	Concrete Flume	36	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00
10	Concrete Ditch Bottom	17	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 163.15	\$ 2,773.55	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00
11	Riprap (Light Stone)	7	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 773.50	\$ 171.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
12	Water Valve Box Adjustment	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Water Service Line Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 828.85	\$ 828.85	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	Waterline Adjustment 4"	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	Waterline Adjustment 6"	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 997.50	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00
16	Waterline Adjustment 8"	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00
17	Water Meter Adjustment	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Fire Hydrant Relocation	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
19	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	Erosion Control - Ditch Check	125	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 812.50
23	Erosion Control - Back of Curb Protection	4,121	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,121.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,708.90	\$ 0.99	\$ 4,079.79	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,708.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,533.10
24	Erosion Control - Temporary Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
25	Erosion Control - Silt Fence	508	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,117.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,168.40
26	Signing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,703.00	\$ 3,703.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
27	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 87,250.00	\$ 87,250.00
28	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 7,765.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 713,286.00</b>		<b>\$ 652,992.40</b>		<b>\$ 524,283.91</b>		<b>\$ 705,304.40</b>		<b>\$ 730,825.00</b>	

<b>BID BOND</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 1</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 2</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 3</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>